THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2920A-12BT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC2920A/29201/29202/29204 Micrel, Inc.
February 2005 1 M9999-021505
MIC2920A/29201/29202/29204
400mA Low-Dropout Voltage Regulator
Features

MIC2920A/29201/29202/29204 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-021505 2 February 2005
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard Pb-Free
MIC2920A-3.3BS MIC2920A-3.3WS* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC2920A-3.3BT MIC2920A-3.3WT* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC2920A-4.8BS MIC2920A-4.8WS* 4.85V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC2920A-4.8BT MIC2920A-4.8WT* 4.85V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC2920A-5.0BS MIC2920A-5.0WS* 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC2920A-5.0BT MIC2920A-5.0WT* 5.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC2920A-12BS MIC2920A-12WS* 12V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC2920A-12BT MIC2920A-12WT* 12V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-3
MIC29201-3.3BM MIC29201-3.3YM 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC29201-3.3BT MIC29201-3.3WT* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC29201-3.3BU MIC29201-3.3WU* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC29201-4.8BT MIC29201-4.8WT* 4.85V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC29201-4.8BU MIC29201-4.8WU* 4.85V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC29201-5.0BT MIC29201-5.0WT* 5.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC29201-5.0BU MIC29201-5.0WU* 5.0V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC29201-12BT MIC29201-12WT* 12V -40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC29201-12BU MIC29201-12WU* 12V -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC29202BT MIC29202WT* Adj -40°C to +125°C TO-220-5
MIC29202BU MIC29202WU* Adj -40°C to +125°C TO-263-5
MIC29204BM MIC29204YM 5V and Adj -40°C to +125°C SO-8
MIC29204BN MIC29204YN 5V and Adj -40°C to +125°C 8-pin PDIP
* Pb-Free RoHS compliant with high-melting solder exemption.
MIC2920A/29201/29202/29204 Micrel, Inc.
February 2005 3 M9999-021505
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Input Supply Voltage .................................................–20V to +60V
Adjust Input Voltage (Notes 9 and 10) ......................–1.5V to +26V